

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026

SURAJ BHAGWAN KHIRADE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Adv. Magre Pratiksha Sunil  
APP for Respondents: Ms. M.N. Ghanekar

...

**CORAM** : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

**DATE** : 23.03.2026

**PER COURT:**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned APP waives service for all the respondents and seeks time to file reply. Stand over to 06.04.2026.
3. Liberty to place on record hard copies.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)