

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026

SURAJ BHAGWAN KHIRADE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

....

Advocate for the petitioner : Mr. P. S. Magre

.....

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : APRIL 02, 2026

ORDER:-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Leave to challenge the approval order is granted.
3. Stand over to 6th April, 2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

YSK/