



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**54 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026**

Suraj Bhagwan Khirade

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Pratiksha S. Magre, Advocate for the Petitioner  
Ms. M. N. Ghanekar, APP for Respondents/State

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 27<sup>st</sup> APRIL 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. The learned APP, on instructions, submits that the hearing before Advisory Board has already been conducted on 08.04.2026 and the confirmation is likely to be passed in near future.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 05.05.2026.
3. If the order of Advisory Board is passed then leave is granted to the petitioner to incorporate the same by amending the petition.

**[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]**

**[SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.]**