

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**913 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 355 OF 2026**

**SURAJ BHAGWAN KHIRADE  
VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Ms. Pratiksha Magre, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar, A.P.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 4.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 5 MAY 2026.**

**Per Court :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to carry out the amendment during the course of the day.
2. In view of the same, stand over to 09.06.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**